BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY FOR
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS ELECTRIC

RATES IN SOUTH DAKOTA

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Fourth Set of Data Requests were
sent to the following parties on August 1, 2025:

Ms. Leah Mohr

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Patrick Steffensen

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Eric Paulson

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
eric.paulson@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

)
)
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)
)
)

Mr. Joseph Rezac

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
joseph.rezac@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Stuart Tommerdahl

Manager, Regulation and Retail Energy
Solutions

Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade St.

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
stommerdahl@otpco.com

(218) 739-8279

Ms. Jessica Fyhrie

Supervisor, Regulatory Proceedings
Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade St.

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
jfyhrie@otpco.com

(218) 739-8657

Ms. Lauren D. Donofrio

Senior Associate General Counsel
Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade St.

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
Idonofrio@otpco.com

(218) 739-8774

Regulatory Filing Coordinator

Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade Street

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496

requlatory filing coordinators@otpco.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
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mailto:Jennie.Fuerst@state.sd.us

